

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: DLK-DI

Dessert spoon Luca - 14 cm - set of 12



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Dessert Spoon Luca 14 cm - Set of 12

1. General Information

The Dessert Spoon Luca is designed for elegant dining and is perfect for serving desserts, appetizers, and side dishes. Made from high-quality materials, this set of 12 spoons combines functionality with sophisticated design, making it an essential item for any kitchen or dining setting.

2. Safety Information

- Always handle the spoons with care to prevent injury or damage.
- Avoid using the spoons for hot foods or liquids that exceed 200°C to reduce the risk of burns.
- Do not use the spoons for purposes that they are not designed for (e.g., cutting food or using as a tool).
- Ensure that the spoons are kept out of reach of children when not in use.
- Inspect the spoons for any signs of wear or damage before use. Dispose of any damaged spoons properly.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Dessert Spoon Luca
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 14 cm
- Set Contains: 12 Pieces
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Design: Elegant and modern

4. Setup and Installation

No specific setup or installation is required for the Dessert Spoon Luca. Simply unpack the spoons from the packaging and wash them before first use. Ensure that the spoons are stored in a clean and dry location.

5. Operation

To use the Dessert Spoon Luca, hold the spoon by the handle and scoop food as desired. The ergonomic design allows for easy handling and serves effectively for various types of food.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Rinse the spoons under warm water to remove food residues immediately after use.
- For thorough cleaning, wash the spoons with mild dish soap and a soft sponge.
- The spoons are dishwasher safe; place them on the top rack for optimal results.
- To maintain the shine, consider polishing with a soft cloth regularly.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaning materials that may scratch the surface.

7. Troubleshooting

- If spoons show signs of discoloration, avoid leaving them in acidic foods for extended periods.
- For stubborn stains, soak in a solution of baking soda and warm water before washing.
- If any of the spoons break or are damaged, discontinue use to prevent injury.

8. Disposal

When disposing of any damaged or unwanted spoons, please adhere to local regulations regarding stainless steel recycling. Ensure all parts are disposed of in an environmentally responsible manner.

9. Contact

For inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Dessert Spoon Luca. We hope it enhances your dining experiences!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Dessertlöffel Luca (14 cm, Set von 12)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb des Luca Dessertlöffels. Dieses hochwertige Set von 12 Löffeln ist ideal für Desserts, Snacks und eine Vielzahl von kulinarischen Kreationen. Mit einer Länge von 14 cm passt dieser Löffel perfekt in jedes Geschirr.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Überprüfen Sie vor der Benutzung, ob die Löffel unbeschädigt sind.
- Verwenden Sie die Löffel nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Die Löffel sind spülmaschinenfest, jedoch sollten Sie extreme Temperaturen vermeiden, um Verformungen zu verhindern.
- Halten Sie die Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kleinkindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Bei der Lagerung sollten die Löffel vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt werden.
- Bei Anzeichen von Rissen oder Abnutzung den Löffel nicht mehr verwenden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl
- Länge: 14 cm
- Gewicht: 45 g pro Löffel
- Set: 12 Stück
- Farbe: Silber
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Entspricht den Sicherheitsstandards der EU.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Dessertlöffel benötigen keine spezielle Installation. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Löffel vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich gereinigt werden. Nutzen Sie warmes Seifenwasser oder die Spülmaschine. Trocknen Sie die Löffel anschließend sorgfältig ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

5. Bedienung

Verwenden Sie die Löffel wie gewohnt für Desserts, Joghurt, Eis, oder als Servierlöffel für kleine Portionen. Nach jeder Benutzung sollten die Löffel gereinigt werden, um Rückstände zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Die Löffel sind spülmaschinenfest.
- Für Handreinigung: Verwenden Sie warmes Wasser mit mildem Spülmittel und einen weichen Schwamm. Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuerschwämme, um Kratzer zu verhindern.
- Trocknen Sie die Löffel sofort nach dem Reinigen, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Falls die Löffel Verfärbungen aufweisen, ist dies häufig durch bestimmte Lebensmittel bedingt. Reinigen Sie die Löffel mit einer Mischung aus Backpulver und Wasser.
- Bei Rissen oder Abnutzungen den Löffel nicht mehr verwenden und sofort ausschließen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Löffel entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Da die Löffel aus Edelstahl bestehen, sind sie recycelbar.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Dessertlepel Luca (14 cm) - Set van 12

1. Algemeen Informatie

Bedankt voor uw keuze voor de Dessertlepel Luca. Deze lepel is ontworpen voor functioneel gebruik en esthetisch genot. De set bestaat uit 12 lepels van 14 cm, ideaal voor desserts, snacks en andere culinaire gerechten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepels uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe objecten om krassen te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lepels niet in de buurt van open vuur of hete oppervlakken komen.
- Houd lepel buiten het bereik van kinderen zonder toezicht.
- Bij breuk of beschadiging, gebruik de lepel niet meer om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Reinigen voor het eerste gebruik is aanbevolen om eventuele residuen van de productie te verwijderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Rvs
- Lengte: 14 cm
- Aantal: 12 stuks
- Geschikt voor gebruik in de vaatwasser

4. Installatie en Setup

De Dessertlepels zijn gebruiksklaar, er is geen extra installatie nodig. Bij ontvangst van de lepels, haal ze uit de verpakking en inspecteer ze op eventuele beschadigingen. Zorg ervoor dat ze goed gereinigd zijn voor gebruik.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Gebruik de lepels zoals gewenst voor het serveren of eten van desserts en snacks.
- Voor optimale prestaties, zorg ervoor dat de lepel goed wordt vastgehouden bij gebruik.
- Na gebruik, spoel de lepel af met water of plaats deze in de vaatwasser.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- De lepels zijn vaatwasmachinebestendig voor eenvoudige reiniging.
- Bij handwas, gebruik een mild afwasmiddel en een zachte spons om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog de lepels grondig af na het wassen om vlekken te minimaliseren.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Lepel verkleurd of heeft vlekken.
Oplossing: Probeer een zacht schuurmiddel of een mengsel van bakpoeder en water voor reiniging.
- Probleem: Lepel is gebogen of beschadigd.
Oplossing: Gebruik niet meer en neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangingen.

8. Afvoer

De Dessertlepels zijn recyclebaar. Bij het afvoeren, zorg ervoor dat ze worden gerecycled volgens de lokale richtlijnen. Gooi ze niet bij het gewone afval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen, opmerkingen of service kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cuchara de Postre Luca 14 cm - Set de 12

1. Información General

Este manual proporciona toda la información necesaria para el uso y mantenimiento de las cucharas de postre Luca de 14 cm, un set de 12 piezas diseñado para satisfacer las necesidades tanto de uso doméstico como profesional en la gastronomía.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Antes de usar el producto, asegúrese de que no presenta defectos visibles.
- Mantenga las cucharas fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar riesgos de asfixia.
- No exponga las cucharas a temperaturas extremas ni las use en el horno.
- Evite el contacto con productos químicos agresivos.
- Lave las cucharas manualmente para asegurar su durabilidad.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Nombre del Producto: Cuchara de Postre Luca
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Longitud: 14 cm
- Cantidad: Set de 12
- Uso: Adecuado para postres, helados y más.

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Las cucharas vienen listas para usar, no se requiere instalación.
- Retire el set de su embalaje y asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén presentes.
- Lave las cucharas antes del primer uso con agua caliente y jabón.

5. Operación

- Utilice las cucharas para servir y disfrutar de postres.
- No exceda la capacidad de las cucharas para evitar daños.
- Al usar las cucharas, asegúrese de manipularlas con cuidado para mantener su acabado.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las cucharas a mano con un detergente suave y agua tibia.
- No use estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Se recomienda secar las cucharas inmediatamente después de lavarlas para evitar manchas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si las cucharas presentan manchas, pruebe a frotarlas con un poco de bicarbonato de sodio y agua.
- Si alguna cuchara se deforma, evite volver a darle forma manualmente, ya que puede afectar su funcionalidad.

8. Eliminación

- Deseche las cucharas de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje y desechos.
- Si están desgastadas, se recomienda depositarlas en un contenedor reciclable apropiado para metales.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, comentarios o asistencia adicional, no dude en contactarnos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU CULOT DE DESSERT LUCA 14 CM SET DE 12

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le service de couverts de dessert Luca. Ce produit est un ensemble de 12 cuillères à dessert de 14 cm, conçu pour améliorer votre expérience culinaire.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec les cuillères pour éviter les blessures.
- Vérifiez toujours l'état des cuillères avant de les utiliser ; en cas de dommages visibles, ne les utilisez pas.
- Ne pas utiliser les cuillères avec des aliments qui dépassent les températures normales.
- Évitez d'utiliser les cuillères dans des appareils en haute température.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Longueur des cuillères : 14 cm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Nombre dans l'ensemble : 12
- Conception : Ergonomique pour un confort optimal
- Lavable au lave-vaisselle : Oui

4. Installation et Mise en Place

L'utilisation des cuillères ne nécessite aucune installation complexe. Déballez simplement le produit et placez les cuillères au sein de votre tiroir à couverts ou dans un support de couverts. Assurez-vous de les ranger à un endroit sec et propre.

5. Utilisation

Utilisez les cuillères comme ustensiles pour des desserts, des fruits ou encore des yogourts. Elles sont idéales pour une utilisation quotidienne ou lors d'occasions spéciales.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les cuillères à la main avec de l'eau savonneuse chaude ou placez-les dans le lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez les tampons à récurer abrasifs qui pourraient rayer le métal.
- Séchez-les soigneusement après lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Résolution des Problèmes

- Problème : Taches sur les cuillères
Solution : Utilisez un nettoyant doux pour les métaux.
- Problème : Cuillères déformées
Solution : Ne pas soumettre à des températures extrêmes ; remplacez les cuillères si elles sont endommagées.

8. Élimination

Les cuillères en acier inoxydable peuvent être recyclées. Pour vous débarrasser des cuillères usées, veuillez les porter à un point de recyclage approprié pour métaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou information complémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi les cuillères de dessert Luca. Profitez de vos repas!

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino da Dessert Luca 14 cm - Set di 12

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del Cucchiaino da Dessert Luca. Questo set è progettato per offrire una soluzione elegante e funzionale per servire dolci, dessert e altro. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, il Cucchiaino da Dessert Luca combina estetica e praticità.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il cucchiaino per scopi non previsti.
- Evitare il contatto con superfici calde per prevenire scottature.
- Lavare i cucchiaini prima del primo utilizzo per garantire la sicurezza alimentare.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e lontano da fonti di umidità per prevenire la formazione di ruggine.
- Non utilizzare utensili di metallo o abrasivi per pulire il cucchiaino per evitare graffi.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del Prodotto: Cucchiaino da Dessert Luca
- Dimensioni: 14 cm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Tipo di finitura: Lucida
- Set di: 12 cucchiaini
- Idoneo per lavastoviglie: Sì
- Non adatto per microonde

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione specifica per i cucchiaini. Assicurarsi di rimuovere la pellicola protettiva, se presente, prima dell'uso. Per la prima volta che si utilizza il set, si consiglia di lavare i cucchiaini in acqua calda e sapone.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare il Cucchiaino da Dessert Luca per servire e gustare dolci, gelati e dessert. Può essere utilizzato comodamente per porzioni individuali e si adatta bene a qualsiasi tavola.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i cucchiaini a mano con acqua calda e sapone per prolungarne la durata.
- Se si utilizza la lavastoviglie, posizionare i cucchiaini nel cestello superiore.
- Asciugare immediatamente dopo la pulizia per evitare segni d'acqua o macchie.
- Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi o pagliette metalliche.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: I cucchiaini presentano macchie o segni.

Soluzione: Pulire con una soluzione di aceto bianco e acqua, quindi risciacquare.

Problema: Il cucchiaino è danneggiato.

Soluzione: Contattare il rivenditore per assistenza o informazioni sulla sostituzione.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali in materia di rifiuti. Gli utensili in acciaio inossidabile possono essere riciclati in centri di raccolta autorizzati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania